
 

VOICE STV DAYS FEATURE 

LOC/ 
STD 
BSNL 
TO 

BSNL 

47 28 LOC BSNL@20p/MIN (GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I) 

65 28 LOC BSNL@12p/MIN (GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I) 

344 
894 

27 
81 

LOC UNLIMITED FREE CALLS TO 
BSNL (GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I) 

164 
701 

06 
30 

LOC/STD UNLIMITED BSNL CALLS 
(GR(GR(GR(GR----II)II)II)II) 

SMS STV DAYS FEATURE 

BSNL 
TO ANY 
NW 

(GR(GR(GR(GR----III)III)III)III) 

19 
72 

7 
30 

LOC/STD/ROAM 300 SMS FREE 
LOC/STD/ROAM 1200 SMS FREE 

32 
54 

30 
30 

LOC/STD/ROAM 385 SMS FREE 
LOC/STD/ROAM 860 SMS FREE 

147 60 LOC/STD/ROAM 3000 SMS FREE 

DATA STV DAYS FEATURE 

3 
G 
 

DATA 

14 
35 
78 
96 

2 
7 
15 
21 

100 MB FREE DOWNLOAD 
240 MB FREE DOWNLOAD 
500 MB FREE DOWNLOAD 
650 MB FREE DOWNLOAD 

139 
155 
253 
561 
821 

21 
30 
30 
30 
60 

1 GB FREE DOWNLOAD 
1 GB FREE DOWNLOAD 
2 GB FREE DOWNLOAD 
5 GB FREE DOWNLOAD 
7 GB FREE DOWNLOAD 

1251 
2299 
3299 

12 
MONTHS 

9 GB FREE DOWNLOAD 
18 GB FREE DOWNLOAD 
30 GB FREE DOWNLOAD 

PLAN PLAN 
VOUCHER 

PLAN CONTI. 
VOUCHER 

FREEBIES TO BE USED 
WITHIN 30 DAYS 

NESAM GOLD 
49 

180 DAYS 
49 

180 DAYS 
1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 
SECS TO OTHERS  

LIFE TIME 
39 

180 DAYS 
TOPUP 230 

CUMMULATIVE 
16 MINS TO BSNL &  
08 MINS TO OTHERS  

PER MIN 
37 

180 DAYS 
37 

180 DAYS 
18 MINS TO BSNL &  
09 MINS TO OTHERS  

PER SEC 
42 

180 DAYS 
42 

180 DAYS 
1000 SECS TO BSNL & 
500 SECS TO OTHERS  

ANBU JODI 
75 

90 DAYS 
75 

90 DAYS 
2000 SECS TO BSNL & 
2000 SECS TO OTHERS  

STUDENT 
97 

180 DAYS 
97 

180 DAYS 
40 MINS TO BSNL &  
40 MINS TO OTHERS  

GENERAL 
103 

180 DAYS 
103 

180 DAYS 
`100 TALK VALUE 

ROAM FREE 
199 

180 DAYS 
199 

180 DAYS 

2000 SECS TO BSNL & 
2000 SECS TO OTHERS 
(INCOMING FREE WHILE 
ON ROAMING) 

ROAM TARIFF 
PLAN 

45 
180 DAYS 

45 
180 DAYS 

NIL 
(INCOMING @ 1.2p/SEC 
WHILE ON ROAMING) 

SIMPLE 
81 

180 DAYS 

PLAN EXTENDS 
WITH EVERY 

TOPUP 

3600 SECS TO BSNL  

3G DATA 
94 

365 DAYS 
94 

365 DAYS 
500 MB 

ISD 
STV 

DAYS RATE 
VOICE & 
SMS 

COUNTRIES 
(GR (GR (GR (GR ––––    V)V)V)V) 

41 
 

30 
 

1.49/M 

`3/SMS 

CANADA, CHINA,  SINGAPORE, USA 

27 
 

30 
 

2.99/M 

`3/SMS 

BANGALADESH, HONG KONG,  MALAYSIA, 
THAILAND 

38 
 

30 
 

4.49/M 

`3/SMS 

FRANCE, GERMANY, U.K (except ISD code (except ISD code (except ISD code (except ISD code 
0044 0044 0044 0044 70,70,70,70,    74,74,74,74,    75,75,75,75,    76,76,76,76,    77,77,77,77,    78,78,78,78,    79,79,79,79,    84,84,84,84,    
89 89 89 89 FOR U.K)FOR U.K)FOR U.K)FOR U.K) 

24 
 

30 
 

6.49/M 

`3/SMS 

AUSTRALIA, BAHRAIN, INDONESIA, KUWAIT  
 

*123# TO KNOW THE AMT/PLAN /VALIDITY 

*124# TO KNOW THE STATUS OF BOOSTER/FREEBIES 

*124*1# TO KNOW THE BALANCE DATA 

*124*2# TO KNOW THE ISD VALIDITY BOOSTER 

MNP PORT SPACE MOBILE NUMBER SMS TO 1900  

ISD TO ACTIVATE ISD  
TYPE ACT SPACE ISD & SMS TO 53733 
TO DEACTIVATE ISD  
 TYPE DEACT SPACE ISD & SMS 53733 

CALLER 
TUNE 

TO ACTIVATE -TYPE FILM NAME OR SONG NAME & 
SMS TO 56799 
TO ACTIVATE YOUR NAME CALLER TONE -  
TYPE NT SPACE NAME & SMS TO 56799 OR CALL 
56700 

TO ACTIVATE 12 MONTHS PACK (`200)  
BT SPACE ACT  Y  

TO ACTIVATE 6 MONTHS PACK (`110)  
BT SPACE ACT HY 

TO ACTIVATE 3 MONTHS PACK (`60)  
BT SPACE ACT QY 

MARKETING 
CALL 

TO STOP  - TYPE START SPACE 0 & SMS TO 1909 
TO DE-ACTIVATE VAS –TYPE STOP SMS TO 155223 

FRIENDS & 
FAMILY 

TO ACTIVATE – TYPE FFE SPACE NUMBER SPACE 
NUMBER (IN CASE OF NESAM & STUDENTS PLAN 5 
NOS. ARE ALLOWED) & SMS TO 53733 
TO MODIFY – TYPE FFM SPACE OLD NUMBER 

SPACE NEW NUMBER & SMS TO 53733 ( `5/- FOR 
EACH MODIFICATION) 
IN CASE OF ANBU JODI – FFLM SPACE OLD 
LANDLINE NO. SPACE NEW LANDLINE NO.& SMS TO 
53733 

CUSTOMER 
SUPPORT 

BSNL - 1503 
OTHER NETWORK - 1800 180 1503  

REVERSAL 
(FOR 
RETAILERS) 

REV SPACE WRONG MOBILE NUMBER SPACE AMT 
SPACE REF NO. SMS TO 58081 
SUPPORT 9400024366 

STV 
ACTIVATION 
PROCEDURE 

THE CUSTOMER CAN USE MAXIMUM OF ONE STV 
FROM THE GROUP AT A TIME. 
 
CUSTOMER IS NOT BARRED FROM USING A SECOND 
STV FROM THE SAME GROUP. HOWEVER, IF HE 
USES A SECOND STV FROM THE SAME GROUP, THE 
NEW STV ACTIVATED WILL OVERRIDE THE EXISTING 
STV IN OPERATION AND THE VALIDITY FOR THE 
NEW STV IS COUNTED FROM THE DATE OF 
ACTIVATION OF THE NEW STV. 
 
ALL 4 ISD STVS WILL WORK IN PARALLEL (ALSO IN 
PARALLEL WITH EXISTING STVS IN OTHER 
GROUPS). (FOR EXAMPLE: IF CUSTOMERS ACTIVATE 
BOTH STV41 AND STV27 SIMULTANEOUSLY, THEN 
THEY CAN ENJOY BOTH RS.1.49/MIN FOR GROUP A 
COUNTRIES AND RS.2.99/MIN FOR GROUP B 
COUNTRIES AND SO ON).   
 
CUSTOMER HAS TO SEND SMS KEY WORD AS 
ROAM5 OR ROAM33 (DEPENDING UPON THEIR 
REQUIREMENT) TO 53733 FOR ACTIVATION  
 
ON RECEIVING THE REQUEST, IF ANY GROUP I 
BOOSTER ALREADY IN USE FOR THE CUSTOMER, 
THEN THE CUSTOMER WILL BE INTIMATED WITH AN 
SMS “DEAR CUSTOMER, GROUP1STV IS ALREADY 
ACTIVE WITH VALIDITY DD-MM-YY. ACTIVATING 
ROAM (5OR 33) WILL DEACTIVATE GROUP1STV PL 
CONFIRM WITH ROAM5C OR ROAM33C TO 
PROCEED”.  
 
IF THE CUSTOMER WISHES TO RETAIN THE 
ALREADY ACTIVATED STV AS ABOVE, CUSTOMER 
NEED NOT SEND THE CONFIRMATION SMS AS 
DESCRIBED ABOVE.  
 
IF NO GROUP I BOOSTER IS ACTIVATED THEN THE 
REQUEST WILL BE PROCESSED AS USUAL  
 

GR GR GR GR ====    GROUPGROUPGROUPGROUP 
 

VOICE STV DAYS FEATURE 

LOC/ 
STD 
BSNL 
TO ANY 
NW 

34 1 
LOC/STD 80 MINS FREE TO ANY NW 
(GR(GR(GR(GR----II)II)II)II) 

44 
122 

30 
90 

ANY LOC CALL@1.4p/2 SECS (GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I)    
ANY LOC CALL@1.2p/2 SECS (GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I)    

99 
290 

30 
90 

LOC BSNL MOBILE @ 10p/MIN & 
BSNL L/L,OTHER NW@49p (GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I) 

135 30 
LOC/STD 335 MINS FREE TO ANY 
NW (GR(GR(GR(GR----II)II)II)II) 

152 30 
LOC/STD BSNL@10p/MIN & 
OTHERS@30p/MIN (GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I) 

VOICE & 
SMS 

STV 
DAYS FEATURE 

 
COMBO 
BSNL TO 
OTHERS 

13 2 LOC/STD 50SMS FREE+ `5 TT 
 (GR(GR(GR(GR----III)III)III)III) 

71 
213 

30 
90 

LOC CALL@30p/MIN+`20 TT  (GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I) 

 LOC CALL@30p/MIN+`50 TT (GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I) 

219 45 LOC/STD ANY NET @35p/MIN+`40 
TT (GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I) 

VOICE STV DAYS FEATURE 

ROAMING 
(GR(GR(GR(GR----I)I)I)I) 

5* 
 

33* 
 
69 
 
91 

01 
 
07 
 
30 
 
90 

INCOMING CALLS ARE FREE 
WHILE IN ROAMING & OUTGOING 

CALLS@1.5p/SEC 

 

*ACTIVATED ONLY THROUGH SMS 
TYPE ROAM5 OR ROAM33 

SMS TO 53733 


