BSNL STVs/PLANS AS ON 01.06.2014



VOICE	STV 47	DAYS 28	FEATURE LOC BSNL@20p/N	
LOC/	65	28	LOC BSNL@12p/W	
STD BSNL	344	27	LOC UNLIMITED F	
TO	894	81	BSNL (GR-I)	
BSNL	164 701	06 30	LOC/STD UNLIMIT (GR-II)	ED BSNL CALLS
	=		(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((
VOICE	STV	DAYS	FEATURE LOC/STD 80 MINS	
	34	1	(GR-II)	FREE TO ANY NW
LOC/	44	30	ANY LOC CALL@1.4	
STD	122	90	ANY LOC CALL@1.2 LOC BSNL MOBILE	
BSNL	99 290	30 90	BSNL L/L,OTHER N	
TO ANY NW	135	30	LOC/STD 335 MINS	
	_		NW (GR-II) LOC/STD BSNL@10	n/MIN &
	152	30	OTHERS@30p/MIN	.,
VOICE &	STV	DAYS	FEATURE	
SMS	13	2	LOC/STD 50SMS I	REE+ ₹5 TT
COMBO BSNL TO	71	30	(GR-III) LOC CALL@30p/M	
OTHERS	213	90	LOC CALL@30p/M	
	219	45	LOC/STD ANY NET	
			TT (GR-I)	
VOICE	STV	DAYS	FEATURE	
	5*	01	INCOMING CAL WHILE IN ROAMI	-
	33*	07	CALLS@1	
ROAMING (GR-I)	33			
(and)	69	30	*ACTIVATED ONLY TYPE ROAM5	
	91	90	SMS TO	
SMS	STV 19	DAYS 7	FEATURE LOC/STD/ROAM 30	
BSNL	72	30	LOC/STD/ROAM 1	
TO ANY NW	32	30	LOC/STD/ROAM 3	
(GR-III)	54	30	LOC/STD/ROAM 8	
(*)	147	60	LOC/STD/ROAM 3	000 SMS FREE
DATA	STV	DAYS	FEATURE	
	14	2	100 MB FREE	
	35 78	7 15	240 MB FREE I 500 MB FREE I	
	96	21	650 MB FREE	
3	139	21	1 GB FREE DO	
G	155 253	30 30	1 GB FREE DO	
DATA	561	30	5 GB FREE DO	-
		60	7 GB FREE DO	WNLOAD
	821	10	9 GB FREE DO	
	821 1251 2299	12 MONTH	S 18 GB FREE DO	WNLOAD DWNLOAD
	1251		S 18 GB FREE DO 30 GB FREE DO	OWNLOAD
PLAN	1251 2299			OWNLOAD
PLAN	1251 2299 3299	MONTH PLAN OUCHER	30 GB FREE DO PLAN CONTI. VOUCHER	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS
PLAN NESAM GO	1251 2299 3299 V	MONTH	30 GB FREE DO	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED
	1251 2299 3299 V	PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39	30 GB FREE DO PLAN CONTI. VOUCHER 49 180 DAYS TOPUP 230	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL &
NESAM GO LIFE TIME	1251 2299 3299 V LD 11 1	PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS	30 GB FREE DO PLAN CONTI. VOUCHER 49 180 DAYS TOPUP 230 CUMMULATIVE	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS
NESAM GO	1251 2299 3299 V LD 1: 1:	MONTH PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 37 80 DAYS	30 GB FREE DO PLAN CONTI. VOUCHER 49 180 DAYS TOPUP 230 CUMMULATIVE 37 180 DAYS	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS
NESAM GO LIFE TIME	1251 2299 3299 LD 1: 1: 1:	PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 37 80 DAYS 42	30 GB FREE DOPLAN CONTI. VOUCHER49180 DAYSTOPUP 230CUMMULATIVE37180 DAYS42	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS 1000 SECS TO BSNL &
NESAM GO LIFE TIME PER MIN PER SEC	1251 2299 3299 LD 1: 1: 1: 1: 1:	MONTH PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 37 80 DAYS	30 GB FREE DO PLAN CONTI. VOUCHER 49 180 DAYS TOPUP 230 CUMMULATIVE 37 180 DAYS	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS
NESAM GO LIFE TIME PER MIN	1251 2299 3299 LD 11 = 11 11 11 11	MONTH PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 42 80 DAYS 75 90 DAYS	30 GB FREE DOPLAN CONTI. VOUCHER49180 DAYSTOPUP 230CUMMULATIVE37180 DAYS42180 DAYS7590 DAYS	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS 1000 SECS TO BSNL & 500 SECS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO OTHERS
NESAM GO LIFE TIME PER MIN PER SEC	1251 2299 3299 LD 1; 1; 1; 1; 0; 1;	MONTH PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 37 80 DAYS 42 80 DAYS 75	30 GB FREE DOPLAN CONTI. VOUCHER49180 DAYSTOPUP 230CUMMULATIVE37180 DAYS42180 DAYS75	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS 1000 SECS TO BSNL & 500 SECS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO BSNL &
NESAM GO LIFE TIME PER MIN PER SEC ANBU JOC STUDENT	1251 2299 3299 LD 1: 11 11	MONTH PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 42 80 DAYS 75 90 DAYS 97 80 DAYS 97 80 DAYS 97	30 GB FREE DO PLAN CONTI. VOUCHER 49 180 DAYS TOPUP 230 CUMMULATIVE 37 180 DAYS 42 180 DAYS 75 90 DAYS 97 180 DAYS 103	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS 1000 SECS TO BSNL & 500 SECS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 40 MINS TO BSNL &
NESAM GO LIFE TIME PER MIN PER SEC ANBU JOE	1251 2299 3299 LD 1: 11 11	MONTH PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 42 80 DAYS 75 90 DAYS 97 80 DAYS	30 GB FREE DOPLAN CONTI. VOUCHER49180 DAYSTOPUP 230 CUMMULATIVE37180 DAYS42180 DAYS7590 DAYS97180 DAYS	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS 1000 SECS TO BSNL & 500 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 40 MINS TO BSNL & 40 MINS TO OTHERS ₹100 TALK VALUE
NESAM GO LIFE TIME PER MIN PER SEC ANBU JOE STUDENT	1251 2299 3299 LD 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1	MONTH PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 42 80 DAYS 75 90 DAYS 97 80 DAYS 97 80 DAYS 97	30 GB FREE DO PLAN CONTI. VOUCHER 49 180 DAYS TOPUP 230 CUMMULATIVE 37 180 DAYS 42 180 DAYS 75 90 DAYS 97 180 DAYS 103	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS 1000 SECS TO BSNL & 500 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 40 MINS TO BSNL & 40 MINS TO OTHERS
NESAM GO LIFE TIME PER MIN PER SEC ANBU JOC STUDENT GENERAL	1251 2299 3299 LD 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1: 1	MONTH PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 42 80 DAYS 75 90 DAYS 97 80 DAYS 97 80 DAYS 103 80 DAYS 199	30 GB FREE DO PLAN CONTI. VOUCHER 49 180 DAYS TOPUP 230 CUMMULATIVE 37 180 DAYS 42 180 DAYS 75 90 DAYS 97 180 DAYS 103 180 DAYS 199 180 DAYS 45 180 DAYS	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS 1000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 40 MINS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 40 MINS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 000 SECS TO OTHERS (INCOMING FREE WHILE ON ROAMING) NIL (INCOMING @ 1.2p/SEC WHILE ON ROAMING)
NESAM GO LIFE TIME PER MIN PER SEC ANBU JOE STUDENT GENERAL ROAM FRE	1251 2299 3299 LD 1; = 1; 0 g - 1; = 1; : 1; : 1; : 1; : 1; : 1; : 1; : 1; : 1; : 1; : 1; : 1; : 1;	MONTH PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 42 80 DAYS 75 90 DAYS 97 80 DAYS 103 80 DAYS 103 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS	30 GB FREE DOPLAN CONTI. VOUCHER49180 DAYSTOPUP 230CUMMULATIVE37180 DAYS42180 DAYS90 DAYS97180 DAYS97180 DAYS103180 DAYS199180 DAYS45180 DAYSPLAN EXTENDSWITH EVERYTOPUP	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS 1000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 40 MINS TO OTHERS ₹100 TALK VALUE 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO OTHERS ₹100 TALK VALUE 2000 SECS TO OTHERS (INCOMING FREE WHILE ON ROAMING) NIL (INCOMING @ 1.2p/SEC WHILE ON ROAMING) 3600 SECS TO BSNL
NESAM GO LIFE TIME PER MIN PER SEC ANBU JOE STUDENT GENERAL ROAM FRE ROAM TAR PLAN	1251 2299 3299 LD 1:	MONTH PLAN OUCHER 49 80 DAYS 39 80 DAYS 42 80 DAYS 97 80 DAYS 97 80 DAYS 103 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 180 DAYS 199 80 DAYS 180 DAYS	30 GB FREE DO PLAN CONTI. VOUCHER 49 180 DAYS TOPUP 230 CUMMULATIVE 37 180 DAYS 42 180 DAYS 90 DAYS 97 180 DAYS 180 DAYS 97 180 DAYS 180 DAYS 97 180 DAYS 103 180 DAYS 45 180 DAYS 199 180 DAYS 192 180 DAYS 193 180 DAYS 199 180 DAYS PLAN EXTENDS WITH EVERY	DWNLOAD DWNLOAD FREEBIES TO BE USED WITHIN 30 DAYS 1200 SECS TO BSNL/800 SECS TO OTHERS 16 MINS TO BSNL & 08 MINS TO OTHERS 18 MINS TO BSNL & 09 MINS TO OTHERS 1000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 40 MINS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 40 MINS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO BSNL & 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 2000 SECS TO OTHERS 000 SECS TO OTHERS (INCOMING FREE WHILE ON ROAMING) NIL (INCOMING @ 1.2p/SEC WHILE ON ROAMING)

ISD	DAYS	RATE	COUNTRIES				
STV		VOICE & SMS	(GR - V)				
41	30	1.49/M ₹3/SMS	CANADA, CHINA, SINGAPORE, USA				
27	30	2.99/M ₹3/SMS	BANGALADESH, HONG KONG, MALAYSIA, THAILAND				
38	30	4.49/M ₹3/SMS	FRANCE, GERMANY, U.K (except ISD code 0044 70, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 84, 89 FOR U.K)				
24 30		6.49/M ₹3/SMS	AUSTRALIA, BAHRAIN, INDONESIA, KUWAIT				
ļ	*123#		/ THE AMT/PLAN /VALIDITY				
-	*124# *124*1#		TO KNOW THE STATUS OF BOOSTER/FREEBIES TO KNOW THE BALANCE DATA				
	*124*2#	TO KNOW	TO KNOW THE ISD VALIDITY BOOSTER				
	MNP ISD		PORT SPACE MOBILE NUMBER SMS TO 1900 TO ACTIVATE ISD				
	CALLER	TYPE ACT TO DEAC TYPE DE TO ACTIV	SPACE ISD & SMS TO 53733 TIVATE ISD ACT SPACE ISD & SMS 53733 ATE -TYPE FILM NAME OR SONG NAME &				
	TUNE	TYPE NT 5 56700	ATE YOUR NAME CALLER TONE - SPACE NAME & SMS TO 56799 OR CALL				
		BT SPACE	TO ACTIVATE 12 MONTHS PACK (₹200) BT SPACE ACT Y				
		BT SPACE	TO ACTIVATE 6 MONTHS PACK (₹110) BT SPACE ACT HY				
		BT SPACE	TO ACTIVATE 3 MONTHS PACK (₹60) BT SPACE ACT QY				
			- TYPE START SPACE 0 & SMS TO 1909 TIVATE VAS -TYPE STOP SMS TO 155223				
ľ	FRIENDS &		ATE - TYPE FFE SPACE NUMBER SPACE				
	FAMILY	NOS. ARE TO MODII SPACE NI EACH MO IN CASE ((IN CASE OF NESAM & STUDENTS PLAN 5 E ALLOWED) & SMS TO 53733 FY – TYPE FFM SPACE OLD NUMBER EW NUMBER & SMS TO 53733 (₹5/- FOR IDIFICATION) DF ANBU JODI – FFLM SPACE OLD E NO. SPACE NEW LANDLINE NO.& SMS TO				
-	CUSTOMER	53733 BSNI - 1					
	SUPPORT	OTHER N	ETWORK - 1800 180 1503				
	REVERSAL (FOR RETAILERS	SPACE R	CE WRONG MOBILE NUMBER SPACE AMT EF NO. SMS TO 58081 7 9400024366				
	STV ACTIVATION PROCEDUR		TOMER CAN USE MAXIMUM OF ONE STV E GROUP AT A TIME.				
		STV FRO USES A S NEW STV STV IN (NEW ST	ER IS NOT BARRED FROM USING A SECOND M THE SAME GROUP. HOWEVER, IF HE SECOND STV FROM THE SAME GROUP, THE ACTIVATED WILL OVERRIDE THE EXISTING OPERATION AND THE VALIDITY FOR THE V IS COUNTED FROM THE DATE OF ON OF THE NEW STV.				
		PARALLE GROUPS) BOTH ST THEY CAN COUNTRI	D STVS WILL WORK IN PARALLEL (ALSO IN L WITH EXISTING STVS IN OTHER I. (FOR EXAMPLE: IF CUSTOMERS ACTIVATE V41 AND STV27 SIMULTANEOUSLY, THEN N ENJOY BOTH RS.1.49/MIN FOR GROUP A ES AND RS.2.99/MIN FOR GROUP B ES AND SO ON).				
		N ROAM5	ER HAS TO SEND SMS KEY WORD AS OR ROAM33 (DEPENDING UPON THEIR MENT) TO 53733 FOR ACTIVATION				
		BOOSTEF THEN THI SMS "DE ACTIVE ROAM (5	EIVING THE REQUEST, IF ANY GROUP I & ALREADY IN USE FOR THE CUSTOMER, E CUSTOMER WILL BE INTIMATED WITH AN AR CUSTOMER, GROUP1STV IS ALREADY WITH VALIDITY DD-MM-YY. ACTIVATING OR 33) WILL DEACTIVATE GROUP1STV PL I WITH ROAM5C OR ROAM33C TO D".				
		ALREADY NEED N	CUSTOMER WISHES TO RETAIN THE Y ACTIVATED STV AS ABOVE, CUSTOMER OT SEND THE CONFIRMATION SMS AS ED ABOVE.				
			IF NO GROUP I BOOSTER IS ACTIVATED THEN THE REQUEST WILL BE PROCESSED AS USUAL				
		GR = GR	ROUP				